

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2168 OF 2026

Dr. Ruchit Bharat Patel ...Petitioner
Versus
Dr. Tanvi Ruchit Patel ...Respondents

Mr. J. K. Shah a/w Shruti Parmar i/b RJ Law, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 25th February 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner states that the parties are negotiating the settlement.
2. Stand over to 28th March 2026.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]