

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2168 OF 2026

Ruchit Bharat PatelPETITIONER

V/S

Tanvi Ruchit PatelRESPONDENT

Adv. J. K. Shah a/w Adv. Namrata Thakur a/w Adv. Shruti
Parmar i/by RJ Law for Petitioner

(Mentioned).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 31st March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)